
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Proposed Rulemaking Concerning Utah Code 
Ann. §§ 54-17-901 to -909, Community 
Renewable Energy Act 

 
DOCKET NO. 19-R314-01 

 
NOTICE 

 
 

ISSUED: November 18, 2019 
 
 On April 23, 2019, the Public Service Commission of Utah (PSC) gave notice of a 

technical conference to be held in this docket on Thursday, November 21, 2019. Since we issued 

that notice, stakeholders have participated in ten informal meetings and have submitted a 

consensus rule draft, which we submitted for publication in the December 1, 2019 Utah State 

Bulletin. 

 We anticipate that the technical conference will be an opportunity for informal questions 

and discussion about the rules that have been submitted for publication, and do not expect any 

participant to prepare a presentation. If someone has specific questions about the current rule 

draft, it would expedite the technical conference if those questions are filed with the PSC in 

advance so that they can be published to this docket before the technical conference begins. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, November 18, 2019. 

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#311129 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on November 18, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

_________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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